USAUSLNF

512-823-1036 >> RightFax

In Place of Form PTO-1595

IBM Docket No.: AUS920041055US1(4095)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

 To the Commissioner for Patents:
 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 I. Name of conveying party(ies):
 Execution Date:

 (1) John Saunders Corbin, Jr.
 01-10-2005

 (2) Jose Arturo Garza
 01-10-2005

(2) Jose Arturo Garza	<u>01-10-20</u> 05	
(3) Dales Morrison Kent	01-10-2005	
(4) Kenneth Carl Larsen	01-11-2005	
(5) Howard Victor Mahaney, Jr.	01-10-2005	
(6) Hoa Thanh Phan	01-10-2005	
(7) John Joseph Salazar	01-10-2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment	Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other	

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/033.935</u> B. Patent No.(s) _____

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Mark E. McBurney
IBM Corporation
Intellectual Property Law
11400 Burnet Road
Austin, TX 78758
(512) 823-1003 (Telephone)

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

____ Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

09-0447

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark E. McBurney, Reg. No. 33,114 Name of Person Signing

<u>3-2-0</u> Signature

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 015900 FRAME: 0770

IBM DOCKET NO.: AU8920041055US1(4095)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WE,

- (1)John Saunders Corbin, Jr. of Austin County of Travis and State of Texas Jose Arturo Garza (2)of Pflugerville and State of Texas <u>Dales Morrison Kent</u> (3) of Round Rock County of Williamson and State of Texas (4) Kenneth Carl Larsen of Georgetown County of Williamson and State of Texas (5) Howard Victor Mahaney, Jr. of Cedar Park County of Williamson and State of Texas (6) <u>Iloa Thanh Phan</u> of Austin County of Travis and State of Texas
- (7) John Joseph Salazar County of <u>Travis</u>

of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>

have invented certain improvements **IMPROVED FUNCTIONAL AND STRESS TESTING OF EXPOSED CHIP LGA DEVICES** and executed a United States patent application therefore on (*Date Inventor Signal Declaration*)

(1) Janyary 10	_, 2005; (2) January 10	. 2005:
(3) January 10	2005; (4) JANUARY 11	, 2005;
(5) January 10	, 2005; (6) January 10	, 2005; and
(7) JANNARY 10	, 2005.	, 2000, 4114

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 015900 FRAME: 0771

1

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920041055US1(4095)

Signed at <u>Austin, TX</u> on <u>January 10</u>, 2005. Juli Jacdon C. <u>9700 Sophore Cove</u> John Saunders Corbin, Jr. <u>Austin</u>, TX 78739 (1)Signed at Austin, The on January 13, 2005. (2) Jose Arturo Garza 600 beyser Ave. Pfluger 1/4, T+ 78660 Signed at AUSTIN, TX on Tanuary 10, 2005. (3) Dáles Morrison Kent Signed at AUSTIN TX on JANUARY 11, 2005. (4) Kenneth Carl Larson 105 N HILLVIEW DR GEORGETOWN, TX 78628 Signed at <u>Austin, TX</u> on <u>January</u> 10, 2005. (5)Howard Victor Mahaney, Jr. 1324 Nightingale Dr. Howard Victor Mahaney, Jr. Ceder Park TX 78613 Signed at <u>Austin, Tx</u> on <u>January 10</u>, 2005. <u>Hoa Thank Phan</u> <u>Phanthank Phan</u> <u>Hoa Thank Phan</u> (6)

.

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920041055US1(4095)

(7)

Signed at <u>AUSTIN, TX</u> on <u>10 SAMUARY</u>, 2005. <u>John Joseph Salazar</u> <u>10C12 SAUS SUNCI PC</u> <u>John Joseph Salazar</u> <u>AUSTIN TX TST59</u>

RECORDED: 03/15/2005

3